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The North Dakota Department of Human Services’ Aging Services Division is participating in
community meetings to gather public comments about services provided to older adults
and adults with physical disabilities that help them remain living independently in their
homes and communities. Comments will help the agency update North Dakota’s State Plan
on Aging, which describes the priorities and services the state supports with federal Older
Americans Act funding.

Agenda:

. Welcome/introductions

. Review purpose of state plan and public comment/engagement meeting
. Public comment period

. Adjourn

Public meetings schedule:

Monday, Feb. 12, 2018: Dickinson and St. Michael - HELD

Monday, Feb. 19, 2018: Valley City - HELD

Tuesday, Feb. 20, 2018: Tioga - HELD

Wednesday, Feb. 21, 2018: Fort Yates - HELD

Tuesday, Feb. 27, 2018

Wahpeton: 12:30 to 1:30 p.m., Wahpeton Senior Center, 520 Third Ave. S.;
Wednesday, Feb. 28, 2018

Fargo: 12:30 to 1:30 p.m., Ed Clapp Senior Center, 2801 32nd Ave. S., Carlson Library
Community Room,;

Thursday, March 1, 2018

Langdon: 1 to 2 p.m., Langdon Senior Center, 211 Eighth Ave.;

Friday, March 2, 2018

Belcourt: 1 to 2 p.m., Turtle Mountain Retirement Home, Hwy. 5 and St. Anne’s Road,;
Monday, March 5, 2018

Grand Forks: 1 to 2 p.m., Grand Forks Senior Center, 620 Fourth Ave. S.;

Tuesday, March 6, 2018

Bismarck: 12:30 to 1:30 p.m., Burleigh County Senior Center, 315 N. 20th St.; and
Wednesday, March 7, 2018

New Town: 11 a.m. to noon, Northern Lights Building, 710 Ninth Ave. N.;

Individuals who need accommodations to participate in the meetings should contact Sheryl
Pfliger through the division’s Aging and Disability Resource LINK toll-free line at
855-462-5465, ND Relay TTY 800-366-6888, or email spfliger@nd.gov prior to the meeting.

Individuals unable to attend one of the public meetings can submit written comments by
March 15, 2018, to the North Dakota Department of Human Services’ Aging Services
Division, 1237 W. Divide Ave., Suite 6, Bismarck, N.D. 58501, or dhsaging@nd.gov.
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